SF0001S2001

[BUDGET(s) AFFECTED]

Section Under Consideration:

Section 001. OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

(Natural Resource Policy)

Other Budget(s) Affected:

Section 007. WYOMING MILITARY DEPARTMENT

(Veterans' Services)

Section 066. WYOMING TOURISM BOARD

(Wyoming Tourism Board)

Section 300. [BUDGET BALANCERS - TRANSFERS]

Section 314. [MINERAL SEVERANCE TAX DIVERSION]

Section 315. [FEDERAL MINERAL ROYALTY DIVERSION]

* * * * * * * * * *

1 Page 5-line 10 After "6." insert ", 8.". 2

Page 9-after line 3 Insert:

3 4 5

6 7

8

"8. Subject to footnote 5 and footnote 6 of this section, this general funds appropriation or other funds appropriation may be expended by the governor for litigation costs incurred by Wyoming counties involved in litigation relating to treaties between the United States and a federally recognized Indian tribe.".

9 10

11 Page 16-line 13 Under GENERAL FUND decrease amount by "267,421".

13

14 Page 47-line 5 Under OTHER FUNDS decrease amount by "6,913,000 SR".

16

17 Page 47-line 13 After "appropriation," delete balance of line.

18

19 Page 47-line 14 Delete "thousand dollars (\$8,826,000.00)SR" 20 and insert "four million four hundred thirteen thousand dollars (\$4,413,000.00)SR".

```
1
 2
    Page 101-line 13
                      Delete "seventy-five million dollars".
 3
 4
                       Delete "($75,000,000.00)" and insert "one
    Page 101-line 14
 5
                       hundred
                                    fifty
                                               million
                                                            dollars
 6
                       ($150,000,000.00)".
 7
8
    Page 101-lines 17 through 19
                                      Delete entirely and renumber
9
                                      as necessary.
10
11
    Page 129-line 13 Delete entirely and insert "[RESERVED]".
12
                       After "314." delete balance of line and insert
13
    Page 129-line 15
14
                       "[Reserved.]".
15
    Page 129-lines 16 through 28 Delete entirely.
16
17
18
    Page 130-lines 1 through 21 Delete entirely.
19
                       After "9-4-601(a)(iii)" delete balance of
20
    Page 130-line 25
21
                       line.
22
23
    Page 130-line 26 Delete line through "(n)".
24
25
    Page 132-lines 6 through 28 Delete entirely.
26
27
    Page 133-lines 1 through 8 Delete entirely.
28
    To the extent required by this amendment: adjust totals; and
29
30
    renumber as necessary. PERKINS, GIERAU, HICKS, KINSKEY, STEINMETZ
```